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LG, /INR <, 85°C 5000/)\f. Rukycon
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High ripple current ,Smaller size, Load life of 5000 hours at 85°C. M 85°C

400V470uF

ERTIFRER , T0es

Best for switching power supplies, Inverter.
ROHSIE< EXIMFEEE,

Adapted to the ROHS directive

I ltems 45t Characteristics

ERIRETE

Operating Temperature Range -40°C ~ +85°C -25°C ~ +85°C

BEREEE

Rated Voltage Range 10 ~ 100V 160 ~ 450V

IREE S B AIHRE "
Capacitance Tolerance +20% ( +20°C, 120Hz)

3 -3
ﬁ?ku:ge o | <0.01CV(pA)ak1.5mA BXE/JME ( Whichever is smaller ) 594f( at 20°C,after 5 minutes )

IRFEMIEYE(tgS) 160~250

350~450

Dissipation Factor (+20°C, 120Hz) ! i ! i 0.15

0.20

Up (V) 160~250 350~400

IRERSM Temperature Characteristics

(Impedance ratio at 120Hz) LA ATE 4 8

Z-40°C /Z+20°C

+85° CHENNEEUESOREB TEAERERE E5000/0\8T |, RE16/MT/E
After applying rated voltage with specified ripple current for 5000 hours at +85°C and then resumed for 16 hours:
ﬂl.ﬁig(ﬁ.ife EBAETER Capacitance change : +20%4JNEELAR +20% of the initial measured value
w B A Leakage current : <#J¥AHIZE(E <Initial specified value
RFEMIEYNE  Dissipation factor : <2{SHIIAMEE <2times initial specified value

+85°C , 1000/MTCFFfS |, MNERE TIEEELEE300 8 , IRE16/\ET/5 :
P — After storage for 1000 hours at +85°C , U, to be applied for 30 minutes and then resumed for 16 hours:
S'T?If Life EBAETE Capacitance change : +20%#I&MIEELAR  £20% of the initial measured value
& B it Leakage current  <HIEAMTE(E <Initial specified value
PAEMIEY)E Dissipation factor : <2{ZIiAHIE(E <2 times of the initial specified value
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Yor
Sleeve B£E Negative
!

Sleeve EE PCB #RFL
PC board pin-out

®D+1max

B{Unit:mm

PCB #R¥L

PC board

2-92

®D+1max

Vent

£/ === (R
Negative

Freq.(Hz)|
u(v)

10~100

160~450
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SANLI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD

SOLID

10V(1A) 16V(1C)

HYBRID

X ©25

gEnR ; : :

CAP(uF) 5 ehelll o Rt
8200
10000
12000
15000
18000
22000

CHIP

ULTRA MINI

25(1E)

TERE
CAP(uF)

3300
3900
4700
5600
6800
8200
10000
12000
15000
18000
22000

STANDARD  MNIATURE

HIGH
FREQUENCY

ULTRA LOW
IMPEDANCE

63(1))

53
=
o2

MERE
CAP(uF)
2200
2700
3300
3900
4700
5600
6800
8200
10000
12000
15000

LIGHTING

ELECTRONIC
BALLAST

HIGH

80(1K) 100(2A)

LOW
LEAKAGE TEMPERATURE

e |

CAP(uF)
680 681
820 821
1000 102
1200 122
1500 152
1800 182
2200 222
2700 272
3300 332
3900 392
5600 562
6800 682

BI-POLAR

SPECIAL

RJSize @DxL(mm)
BAAFSGKEFIMaximum Allowable Ripple Current (A rms) at 85°C 120Hz
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160V(2C) 200V(2D)
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220
330
390
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560

ININ V11N

820

FINLVINN
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250V(2E) 400V(2G)

®22

MERE 3 3
CAP(uF) i i 5 i i 4 4 Size Riﬁp‘gzle
68
100 0.80
120 0.92
150 111
180 1.20
220 140
270 1.60
330
390
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560

820

ONILHOIT

1Sv1ive
DINOYLD313

450V(2W)

22

Eaes g ;

CAP(F) S e
47
68
100 101
120 121
150 151
180 181
220 221 35x30
270 278 35x35
330 331 35x40
390 391 35x45
470 471 35x%50

RfSize @DxL(mm)
BAAFSOREBFEMaximum Allowable Ripple Current (A rms) at 85°C 120Hz
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